ROCK COUNTY
LUVERNE, MINNESOTA

Page 36

1. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

 D. Assets, Liabilities, and Net Assets or Equity (Continued)

11. Use of Estimates

 The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles

generally accepted in the United States of America requires management to make
certain estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and
liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the
financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the
reporting period.  Actual results could differ from those estimates.

12. Restatement of Prior Year Fund Balance

The County closed the Capital Projects Fund and moved the remaining fund
balance into the General Fund.

General Fund
  Fund Balance - January 1, as previously reported  $ 3,260,957
  Restatement   213,432

Fund Balance - January 1, as restated  $ 3,474,389

2. Stewardship, Compliance, and Accountability

 Excess of Expenditures Over Budget

Expenditures exceeded budgets in the following funds:

Fund  Expenditures  Budget  Excess

General Fund  $ 4,623,529  $ 4,465,783  $ 157,746
Special Revenue Funds
  Public Works   4,950,193   2,092,831   2,857,362
  Land Management   517,627   505,923   11,704

ROCK COUNTY
LUVERNE, MINNESOTA

Page 37

3. Detailed Notes on All Funds

A. Assets

  1. Deposits and Investments

Reconciliation of the County’s total cash and investments to the basic financial
statements follows:

Governmental activities
  Cash and pooled investments $ 5,020,159
  Investments  2,588,500
Fiduciary net assets
  Cash and pooled investments  263,878

   Total Cash and Investments

$

7,872,537

Petty cash and change funds $ 1,550
Checking   4,834,106
Money market savings  118,395
Certificates of deposit  2,588,500
Cash on hand  300,000